Installation taps and splitters
1.8 GHz Core Series Topless 2-way Taps
Overview
The Core series is our next generation of installation passives
which excel in both electrical and mechanical performance.
Though designed for indoor use, they are also specified for use
in street-side plant. The products are easy to install with a
compact housing, specifically sized to make replacement and

1 Point to point linear limit line
2 Deviation over operation temperature range: +/-0.5 dB insertion loss. +2 dB isolation and return loss
3 Deviation over extended operational temperature: +/-1 dB insertion loss. +5 dB isolation and return loss
4 Two carriers (60 & 65 MHz), out to out, @ 120 dBuV, fully demagnetized
5
Two carriers (60 & 65 MHz), out to out, out to tap (worse case), @ 120 dBuV, after 10 pulses (25V/1.2uS rise time / 500uS duration) at
all ports.
6
Two carriers (60 & 65 MHz), out to out, out to tap (worst case), @ 120 dBuV, after 1x positive and 1x negative pulses (1kV/1.2uS rise
time / 50uS fall time) at all ports.
7 Surge pulse 1kV/1.2uS rise time / 50uS fall time (IEC61000-4-5:1995) 2 Ω source impedance (1x positive and 1x negative)
8 IEC 62153-7 § 5.5, IEC 60728-2 and EN-50083 (transfer impedance method, absorbing clamp)
Ordering information
Item number Item code Description
19014140 CTTZ-2-8 CORE 2-WAY TOPLESS TAP 8DB 1.8GHZ
19014141 CTTZ-2-10 CORE 2-WAY TOPLESS TAP 10DB 1.8GHZ
19014142 CTTZ-2-12 CORE 2-WAY TOPLESS TAP 12DB 1.8GHZ
19014143 CTTZ-2-16 CORE 2-WAY TOPLESS TAP 16DB 1.8GHZ
19014144 CTTZ-2-20 CORE 2-WAY TOPLESS TAP 20DB 1.8GHZ
19014145 CTTZ-2-24 CORE 2-WAY TOPLESS TAP 24DB 1.8GHZ
19014146 CTTZ-2-28 CORE 2-WAY TOPLESS TAP 28DB 1.8GHZ
Parameter Details
Connectors
F-connectors EN 61169-24
Conductor size